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2. Intermittent Injection Wells (Frequency of Analysis):

Type of 23 23 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 27

Constituent Unit Sample T Y B E H M Q V X Z C E H K1 Q T W Y A B C D J N R T Y A

Total Waste Flow gal/day totalizer 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

pH pH Units grab 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

Temperature °F grab 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

Total Suspended Solids mg/L grab 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

Turbidity NTU grab 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

Settleable Solids ml/L grab 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

Oil and Grease mg/L grab 3 3 3 3

BOD520oC mg/L grab 3 3 3 3

Residual Chlorine mg/L grab 3 3 3 3

Copper (Cu) µg/L grab 3 3 3 3

Lead (Pb) µg/L grab 3 3 3 3

Total Chromium µg/L grab 3 3 3 3

1,1 Dichloroethane µg/L grab 3 3 3 3

1,1 Dichloroethylene µg/L grab 3 3 3 3

1,1,1 Trichloroethane µg/L grab 3 3 3 3

1,1,2 Trichloroethane µg/L grab 3 3 3 3

1,1,2,2 Tetrachloroethane µg/L grab 3 3 3 3

1,2 Dichloroethane µg/L grab 3 3 3 3

1,2-Trans Dichloroethylene µg/L grab 3 3 3 3

Tetrachloroethylene µg/L grab 3 3 3 3

Trichloroethylene µg/L grab 3 3 3 3

Carbon Tetrachloride µg/L grab 3 3 3 3

Vinyl Chloride µg/L grab 3 3 3 3

Total Trihalomethanes µg/L grab 3 3 3 3

Benzene µg/L grab 3 3 3 3

Methyl tertiary butyl ether (MTBE) µg/L grab 3 3 3 3

Perchlorate µg/L grab 3 3 3 3

1-4 Dioxane µg/L grab 3 3 3 3

N-Nitrosodimethylamine (NDMA) µg/L grab 3 3 3 3

Acute Toxicity % survival grab 3 3 3 3

3 = Once per discharge event  (Analysis is required once per discharge event, however, if discharges is continuous for more than 30-days the minimum frequency sampling
becomes monthly.)
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County of Los Angeles                                                CAG994005
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Monitoring and Reporting Program No. CI-6089

2. Intermittent Injection Wells (Frequency of Analysis):   (Cont.)

Type of 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 29 29 29 29 29 29 29

Constituent Unit Sample B E F J M Q T W Y A C H R T W Y Y1 Y2 ZZ1 Z1 Z2 Z3 AA1 A1 A2 A3 A4B B B1

Total Waste Flow gal/day totalizer 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

pH pH Units grab 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

Temperature °F grab 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

Total Suspended Solids mg/L grab 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

Turbidity NTU grab 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

Settleable Solids ml/L grab 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

Oil and Grease mg/L grab 3 3 3

BOD520oC mg/L grab 3 3 3

Residual Chlorine mg/L grab 3 3 3

Copper (Cu) µg/L grab 3 3 3

Lead (Pb) µg/L grab 3 3 3

Total Chromium µg/L grab 3 3 3

1,1 Dichloroethane µg/L grab 3 3 3

1,1 Dichloroethylene µg/L grab 3 3 3

1,1,1 Trichloroethane µg/L grab 3 3 3

1,1,2 Trichloroethane µg/L grab 3 3 3

1,1,2,2 Tetrachloroethane µg/L grab 3 3 3

1,2 Dichloroethane µg/L grab 3 3 3

1,2-Trans Dichloroethylene µg/L grab 3 3 3

Tetrachloroethylene µg/L grab 3 3 3

Trichloroethylene µg/L grab 3 3 3

Carbon Tetrachloride µg/L grab 3 3 3

Vinyl Chloride µg/L grab 3 3 3

Total Trihalomethanes µg/L grab 3 3 3

Benzene µg/L grab 3 3 3

Methyl tertiary butyl ether (MTBE) µg/L grab 3 3 3

Perchlorate µg/L grab 3 3 3

1-4 Dioxane µg/L grab 3 3 3

N-Nitrosodimethylamine (NDMA) µg/L grab 3 3 3

Acute Toxicity % survival grab 3 3 3

3 = Once per discharge event  (Analysis is required once per discharge event, however, if discharges is continuous for more than 30-days the minimum frequency sampling
becomes monthly.)

T-5


